RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

·. ·

Resolution No. 36-80

1	WHEREAS, the Papago Council has reviewed the recommendations of the Papago					
2		Enrollment Committee in	accordance w	vith Section	3 (a) and 3 (c) of	
3	Article III of the Papago Tribal Enrollment Ordinance, Ordinance No.					
4		49, and has made a final determination that the applications of the				
5		following applicants for	membership	in the Papag	o Tribe be approved:	
6			- MEMBERSHIF			
7		SECTION (1a		IS WHOSE NAME CENSUS ROLLS.	S APPEAR ON THE	
8	121-B-75	Harvey, Virginia L. (Alvarez)		150-в-7 1547-в-7	-	
9	137-B-74	Juan, Delphine (Parle	y)	T241-D-1	4 Parley, Louise M. (Miguel	
10						
11	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS.					
12	345-в-77 426-в-75	Eleando, Lester Crow, Delbert		775-B-74	Eleando, Lester Jr.	
13	481-B-74	Hendricks, Leland L.		1053-в-76 1392-в-76	Chico, Kenneth M. Sr.	
14	493-B-74	Johnson, Gladys M.		1392-в-76	Villegas, Selso Jr. IV Villegas, Stephanie	
15					M.	
16		ARTICLE II - SECTION (1a)		WHOSE NAMES	APPEAR ON THE	
17	00 B 7(OFFICIAL CE	NSUS ROLLS.		
18	80-B-74 82-B-74	Francisco, Christine Francisco, Elliott		87-B-74	Francisco, Esther (Antone)	
19				191-B-74	Miguel, Harriett M. (Antone/Azul)	
20	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP SECTION (15) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS.					
21	295-B -7 4	Andrews, Verline F.		1561-B-74	Maldonado, Sharon R.	
22	392-В-74 1560-В-74	Francisco, Dennis W. Maldonado, Karen R.		1448-в-75	Maldonado, Cheryl L.	
23		ARTICLE II -				
24	1006-B-75		ALL CHILDRE	N BORN TO RE	SIDENT MEMBERS.	
25	1098-B-76 533-B-74	Francisco, Joseph A.	,			
26	1 100-0-14	' Leonard, Juan S.				
27 :	•	ARTICLE II - SECTION (la)	ALL INDIANS		APPEAR ON THE	
28	92-B-74	Francisco, Jose	OFFICIAL CE	NSUS ROLLS.		
29	96-B-74	Francisco, Mary E.				
30						
31						
32				•		

Page Two Resolution No. 36-80

.

۰.

1	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that it is hereby determined that the above				
2	named applicants are eligible for enrollment as members of the Papago				
3	Tribe under Section 1 (a) or (b) of Article II of the Papago				
4	Constitution and By-Laws, as amended, and that their applications are				
5	approved, as herein above indicated.				
6	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman and other appropriate officers of the				
7	Papago Tribe reduce this final determination to writing regarding				
8	each of the foregoing applications for enrollment in accordance with				
9	Section 3 (c) of Article III of the Papago Tribe Enrollment Ordinance;				
10	give notice of this Council's determination in accordance with Section				
11	4 of Article III of the Papago Tribe Enrollment Ordinance; and place				
12	the names of each applicant upon the Tribal membership roll in				
13	accordance with Article V of the Papago Tribe Enrollment Ordinance.				
14	The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 9th.				
15					
16	authority vested in the Papago Council by Article II and Article V, Section 1 (f) of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified				
17	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
18					
19	Council.				
20	THE PAPAGO COUNCIL				
21	Max & Marrie				
22	ATTEST:				
23	MARY JANE NARCHO, SECRETARY				
24	DATE: May 31980				
25	SUPERINTENDENT, PAPAGO AGENCY				
26					
27					
28					
29					
30					
31					
32					
ļ					